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No: Aca-1/A1/M.E./M.Tech & M. Arch. /Fee Structure/2020-21

Dated: 24.08.2020
NOTIFICATION

Sub:  Fee structure for M.E./ M.Tech /M. Arch. Courses in the UVCE, for the academic

year 2020-21.
Ref: 1. Letter No: UVCE/81/2020-21, dated: 05.08.2020 from the Principal, UVCE,

Bangalore
2. Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated: 17.08.2020
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The Annual Course fee / Semester Examination fee prescribed for the candidates seeking admi
as under:

Il year M.E./M.Tech/ M. Arch. Courses offered in the UVCE during the academic year 2020-21 are notified

S1 No Fee Particulars M.E. and M. Arch. Annual fees (in Rupees)
| Year Il Year

ol Registration fee* 500 0
2. Admission fee* 1000 1000
5 Tuition fee* 60000 40000
4 User fee* (Computer and Internet) 1000 1000
5 Library fee* 1000 1000
B. Sports fee* 500 500
7. Medical fee* 100 100
8. Student Activity fee 100 100
9. Student Identity Card 100 100
10. Cultural Activity fee 500 500
11. | NFTW* 20 20
12. | KSTBF* 25 25
13. | KSSWF* 25 25

Total Fees Rs.64,870/- Rs44,370/-

* Fees reimbursable in case of SC/ST (other than Non-GATE/Sponsored) candidates from Social
Welfare Department, Government of Kamataka.

Note:

| SC/ST candidates within Kamataka and whose parents annual income is less than or equal to 2,50,000/- (Rupees
Two Lakhs and Fifty thousand only) per annum are exempted from paying all fees (as these are reimbursed by
the Govemnment) except student activity fee, students identity card fee, Cultural activity fee, NFTW, KSTBF &
KSSWF. Thus they shall pay only Rs.770/-. .

Il All the SC/ST candidates getting admitted without GATE scores are exempted from paying the KEA fees as per
Notification of KEA for SC/ST students as these fees will be reimbursed by the Department of Social welfare,
Govemment of Kamataka. But the SC/ST candidates within Karnataka whose parents’ annual income is more
than Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs fifty thousand only) are not eligible for fees reimbursement as per the
Government order No: SKE 83, PKV 2013, Bangalore, dated: 27.06.2013. Such students who are not eligible for
reimbursement shall pay the prescribed course fees at the time of admission in UVCE.

IIl. All the SC/ST candidates getting admitted based on GATE score / Sponsorship have to pay the prescribed fees.

IV. The students have to pay the difference amount of fees at the time of admission in UVCE, if the fees already paid
at KEA is lesser than the prescribed fees by Bangalore University. |

ELIGIBILITY FEES
Candidates who have passed the qualifying examination B.E. and B. Tech. degree from any recognized

University other than Bangalore University shall pay the eligibility fee of Rs.2,400/- in addition to the prescribed fees
for First year M.E. / M.Tech / M. Arch.






